
No.F.1(7)YGA/DCIHQ/2023//CD 

S. 
No. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

9 

F.14(5)/1/2022/Misc./S.II/Pt./2168-2176 dated 14/12/2023, regarding transfer/posting of Grade 

V(DASS)/Jr. Asstt. and consequent upon their joining in Revenue Department, the following Jr. 
Asstt./Grade-[V(DASS) officials are taken on strength of Revenue Department w.e.f date of joining 

mentioncd against their names and are posted as under: 

10 

11 

12. 

13. 

14. 

Pursuant 

15. 

16. 

Name(DOB) 
(Sh./Ms.) 

Radhey Shyam 
(02.07.1977) 

Lokesh Maan 

(15.01.1992) 

to 

Mohit Yadav 
(01.07.1991) 
Sahil Kumar 

S. No. Name (Desgn.) 

(10.02.1997) 
Gautam Tehlan 

(09.06.1994) 
Mamta 

(19.11.1989) 
Ravi Kumar 
(25.03.1989) 
Sachin kumar 
(14.01.1992) 
Monika Bhabla 

(05.01.1992) 

REVENUE DEPARTMENT: DELHA 

(GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 

5- SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54 

Manish Kumar 

(24.10.1989) 
Vishvanath 
(30.08.1975) 

Services 

DOJ 

21.12.2023 

21.12.2023 

21.12.2023 

21.12.2023 

21.12.2023 

21.12.2023 

21.12.2023 

21.12.2023 

21.12.2023 

21.12.2023 

21.12.2023 

No o8721010/| y 

Sh. Ronit, Sr. Asstt. 

Sh. Parvesh Mathur, Jr. Asstt. 

Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Sr. Asstt. 

Ms. Rekha, Sr. Asstt. 

OFFICE ORDER 

order 

Prcsent 

Sh. Narender Kumar, Sr. Asstt. 

Posting 

Underposting 

Underposting 

Underposting 

Underposting 

Underposting 

Underposting 

Underposting 

Underposting 

Previous 
Department 

Industries 

Underposting 

Education 

Underposting MVH 

H&FW 

IFCD 

DSEU 

Underposting GAD 

Employment 

GTBH 

No. 

UD 

Development 

Present Posting 

New Delhi District 

RTI Br.Revenue(HÌ) 

GA Br. Revenue (HÌ) 

Pr. Br. DC-IV 

47 bearing file no. 

Further the transfer/posting of following officials is also ordered as under: 

CCS Br. Revenue(HÌ) 

Posted at 

New Delhi 

North-East 

South-West 

North 

North-West 

North-West 

Pr. Br. of SDM-I (HÌ) 

R&I (HQ) with additiona! 
charge of Census Branch 
CCS Br.(HÌ) with additional 
charge of Licensing Br.(HQ) 
Pr. Br. ofACS (Revenue) 
cum-Div.Comm.(HQ) 
Pr. Br. of DC-1V (HÌ) 

Proposed Branch/ District 

North (for all purposes) 
New Delhi( for all purpose) 

West (for all purposes) 
GA Br. Revenue (HÌ) 

North (for all purposes) 

This issue with the prior approval of the ACS(Revenue)-curm-Divisional Commissioner. 

(Parmod Kumar) 
SDM-I (HQ) 

Department 



No.F.1(7)GA/DC/HQ2023//CD No.08772 1010 
Copy for information and further necessary action: -

1. Dy. Secretary, Services-l, Services Department, Delhi Secretariat, Delhi 
2. District Magistrate, District New 
3. PA to Div. Comm., Revenue (HQ) 
4. Officials concerned-through their respective Branch In charges. 

Dated: 

Delhi/North-East/South-West/North/North-West/West. 

8. Sr. System Analyst, Revenue (HQ) with the request to upload the order on the website. 
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6. Section In charge of their respective departments mentioned at Sr. No.1 to Sr. No.11. 
7. Guard File 

(Parmod Kumar) 
SDM-I (HO) 
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